Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

also swing to ground, even though operated from
only a single power supply voltage.
ORDER CODE
N = Dual in Line Package (DIP)
D = Small Outline Package (SO) - also available in Tape & Reel (DT)
S = Small Outline Package (miniSO) only available in Tape & Reel (DT)
P = Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) - only available in Tape
       &Reel (PT)
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Part
Number
Temperature
Range
Package
N S D P
LM158,A -55°C, +125°C • • •
LM258,A -40°C, +105°C • • •
LM358,A 0°C, +70°C • • • •
Example : LM258N
N
DIP8
(Plastic Package)
D & S
SO8 & miniSO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
P
TSSOP8
(Thin Shrink Small Outline Package)
1 - Output 1
2 - Inverting input
3 - Non-inverting input
4 - VCC
-
5 - Non-inverting input 2
6 - Inverting input 2
7 - Output 2
8 - VCC
+
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
-
+ -
+
LM158,A-LM258,A
LM358,A
LOW POWER DUAL OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
July 2003
LM158,A-LM258,A-LM358,A
2/12
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (1/2 LM158)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter LM158,A LM258,A LM358,A Unit
VCC Supply voltage +/-16 or 32 V
Vi Input Voltage -0.3 to +32 V
Vid Differential Input Voltage +32 V
Ptot Power Dissipation  1)
1. Power dissipation must be considered to ensure maximum junction temperature (Tj) is not exceeded.
500 mW
Output Short-circuit Duration 2)
2. Short-circuits from the output to VCC can cause excessive heating if VCC > 15V. The maximum output current is approximately 40mA independent